For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

96034
380942
519987
136976
409843
2560213
2760840
436881
2496332
72148

ALAMO COM COLLEGE
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
TOYOTA MOTOR MFG TEXAS INC

VHS SAN ANTONIO PARTNERS LP

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES INC

USAA

LA CANTERA SPECIALTY RETAIL LP

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

Market Value

$1,279,139,245
$657,283,005
$643,207,402
$613,078,002
$514,695,242
$438,156,600
$413,152,530
$365,218,120
$343,391,410
$325,088,653

Taxable Value

$1,265,838,393
$657,283,005
$628,488,252
$558,664,344
$514,695,242
$438,070,200
$413,040,490
$365,194,932
$343,391,410
$325,088,463

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

320223
2933765
2713924
2736353
2578843
2771077
70761
2918997
2864473
2720188

ALAMO HEIGHTS ISD
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ALAMO STONECREST HOLDINGS

US REIF ARTESSA SAN ANTONIO TEXAS LLC
EAN HOLDINGS LLC

SIETE ACRES LLC

SCI CRESCENT-PUENTE FUND LLC ETAL

LR ONE INTERNATIONAL LLC

FROST BANK

RRE SUNSET RIDGE HOLDINGS LLC

CREF MERIDIAN APARTMENT LP

UNION SQUARE SPE LLC

Market Value

$106,945,135
$103,210,680
$73,875,977
$39,449,100
$38,700,000
$36,506,000
$34,381,191
$33,970,000
$33,050,100
$30,641,909

Taxable Value

$106,945,135
$103,210,680
$73,875,977
$39,449,100
$38,700,000
$36,506,000
$34,381,191
$33,970,000
$33,050,100
$30,641,909

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

96034
380942
519987
136976
409843
2560213
2760840
436881
2496332
72148

BEXAR APPRAISAL DISTRICT
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
TOYOTA MOTOR MFG TEXAS INC

VHS SAN ANTONIO PARTNERS LP

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES INC

USAA

LA CANTERA SPECIALTY RETAIL LP

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

Market Value

$1,279,139,245
$657,283,005
$643,207,402
$613,078,002
$514,695,242
$438,156,600
$413,152,530
$365,218,120
$343,391,410
$325,088,653

Taxable Value

$1,266,717,043
$657,283,005
$628,488,252
$606,897,552
$514,695,242
$438,070,200
$413,040,490
$365,194,932
$343,391,410
$325,088,463

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2907657
2935022
2896049
227028

2402686
2877553
2727537
525718

2915165
2542046

BEXAR CO EMERG DIST #1
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MR KITTY HAWK OWNER LLC

OCI ALAMO 3 LLC

TP CRESTWAY ROAD SELF STORAGE LTD
FC SUMMIT RIDGE LP

SUN HOME SERVICES INC

29 MCKINLEY HOLDING LP

LAREDO WESTOVER HILLS LTD
CONVERSE HEIGHTS LTD

BRADSHAW REAL ESTATE LTD

FM VENTURE LLC

Market Value

$26,650,100
$5,044,059
$4,791,370
$4,689,030
$3,705,220
$2,567,608
$2,425,852
$2,314,963
$2,303,580
$2,130,000

Taxable Value

$26,650,100
$5,044,059
$4,791,370
$4,689,030
$3,705,220
$2,567,608
$2,425,852
$2,314,963
$2,303,580
$2,130,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity : BEXAR CO EMERG DIST #10

Year: 2015

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1368807 LANCER CORPORATION $23,977,780 $17,455,250
2503426 SAN ANTONIO AL RE LTD $7,745,600 $7,745,600
2780182 RC INTERNATIONAL EXPRESS INC $7,314,730 $7,314,730
2747227 SMITHWEST PROPERTIES LLC $5,015,950 $5,015,950
2631220 RJ MERIDIAN REALTY GROUP OF SAN ANTONIO LLC $3,463,080 $3,463,080
2876646 PEL STATE $3,368,120 $3,368,120
2649529 ELLISON SA PROPERTIES LTD $3,285,970 $3,285,970
274030 OAKCREST POINT LTD PRTNRSHP $3,200,000 $3,200,000
2882193 1516 DPB LLC $3,163,570 $3,163,570
2763865 BHA FINANCIAL LP $2,687,690 $2,687,690

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2572125
380942
260713
2880050
168611
2662320
238444
2490881
461977
2438047

BEXAR CO EMERG DIST #11
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

INLAND AMERICAN UNIVERSAL CITY KITTY HAWK LIMITED PARTNE
WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

TARGET CORPORATION- T-1523

OCIALAMO 2 LLC

SHURGARD TX LTD PRTNRSHP

CRVI H-TEXAS LP

CP WOODLAKE LTD PRTNRSHP

LONG BEACH DEVELOPMENT ASSC LP

SOVRAN ACQUISITION LTD PRTNRSHP

STILWELL RYDER DUPLEX PRTNRS LTD

Market Value

$26,200,000
$21,217,750
$13,230,830
$7,314,860
$3,625,000
$3,609,075
$3,601,660
$3,428,620
$2,905,000
$2,646,880

Taxable Value

$26,200,000
$21,217,750
$13,230,830
$7,314,860
$3,625,000
$3,609,075
$3,601,660
$3,428,620
$2,905,000
$2,646,880

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity : BEXAR CO EMERG DIST #12

Year: 2015

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
2878994 CALFRAC WELL SERVICES CORP $50,972,697 $50,972,697
2753317 PAVLAS LEO J $2,730,100 $2,730,100
1393676 PACCAR FINANCIAL CORP $2,430,510 $2,430,510
2928281 LIFT CRANE SERVICE LLC $2,117,000 $2,117,000
256309 WHITTAKER TODD $2,036,770 $2,036,770
2773133 MG ROLLING STOCK LAND LLC $1,650,000 $1,650,000
2534589 TRAINER HALE IH 10 TRUCKSTOP LLC $1,495,540 $1,495,540
1353862 HILL COUNTRY STEEL LP $1,021,510 $1,021,510
2929963 LBJ FLEET SERVICES INC $984,000 $984,000
248786 GUILLORY TISA $1,200,000 $901,696

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity : BEXAR CO EMERG DIST #2

Year: 2015

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
2512817 WESTERN RIM INVESTORS $87,677,000 $87,677,000
146817 CITICORP DATA SYSTEMS INC $40,320,490 $40,320,490
2836186 WSB ALAMO OWNER VI L P $32,357,170 $32,357,170
2748327 MID-AMERICA APARTMENTS LP $31,317,910 $31,317,910
179278 PULTE HOMES OF TEXAS LP $28,004,735 $28,004,735
2857275 ALAMO RANCH MULTIFAMILY LLC $28,000,000 $28,000,000
2402088 CONTINENTAL 136 FUND $27,500,000 $27,500,000
2379828 LENNAR HOMES OF TEXAS LAND & CONSTRUCTION LTD $22,244,490 $22,244,490
147843 CONTINENTAL HOMES OF TEXAS LP $26,775,960 $19,163,470
2412327 LAREDO SLTD LP $11,162,380 $11,162,380

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2614668
2512817
2914079
2730811
2958213
2941196
2502064
2905615
96034

2792403

BEXAR CO EMERG DIST #3
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SA REAL ESTATE LLLP

WESTERN RIM INVESTORS

BRE MF CANYON SPRINGS LLC

WILDERNESS OAK APARTMENTS LLC

GRAND ESTATES OWNER LLC

MTC APARTMENTS LOOKOUT CANYON LLC & MTC APARTMENTS L
FORESTAR REAL ESTATE GRP INC

BRE MF TPC LLC

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

MPT OF OVERLOOK PARKWAY LLC

Market Value

$255,993,690
$80,980,170
$57,500,000
$46,100,000
$41,880,000
$41,559,780
$52,770,190
$24,650,000
$15,477,950
$10,981,730

Taxable Value

$255,993,690
$80,980,170
$57,500,000
$46,100,000
$41,880,000
$41,559,780
$26,792,010
$24,650,000
$15,477,950
$10,981,730

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2840754
2773655
2833472
147843

2828131
2417554
2532957
186964

147844

2865965

BEXAR CO EMERG DIST #4
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SIR FAIRMARK LLC

GREY FOREST DEVELOPMENT LLC
LEON SPRINGS STORAGE LLC
CONTINENTAL HOMES OF TEXAS LP
SAN ANTONIO SELF-STORAGE IIl LLC
RH OF TEXAS LP

LAREDO BOERNE STAGE LTD
HALWEST LTD

CENTEX HOMES

HM LEONARD DEVELOPMENT INC

Market Value

$34,566,000
$21,957,990
$8,900,100
$10,586,490
$6,282,460
$5,273,790
$5,124,804
$4,885,100
$4,846,320
$4,752,480

Taxable Value

$34,566,000
$21,957,990
$8,900,100
$7,034,193
$6,282,460
$5,273,790
$5,124,804
$4,885,100
$4,846,320
$4,752,480

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2843294
2828454
2797516
2806746
2733856
2842822
2722772
1344236
1438959
2816475

BEXAR CO EMERG DIST #5
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WELL SERVICES A DIV OF SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORP
MARUCHAN TEXAS INC

WELL SERVICES A DIV OF SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORP
GELCO FLEET TRUST

THREE RIVERS-WEST LLC

SAN ANTONIO SOLAR HOLDINGS LLC

TRADERS VILLAGE LTD & JCPACELTD

GELCO CORP

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

TEXAS BECKNELL INVESTORS 2011 LLC

Market Value

$200,000,000
$102,603,140
$50,278,850
$27,765,790
$27,292,100
$24,342,740
$28,634,472
$21,480,590
$32,052,836
$16,665,000

Taxable Value

$200,000,000
$102,603,140
$50,278,850
$27,765,790
$27,292,100
$24,342,740
$23,345,432
$21,480,590
$16,732,336
$16,665,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2760840
2802433
2880008
2880878
2842822
2823878
2834937
2944562
2820365
2775724

BEXAR CO EMERG DIST #6
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES INC
WEATHERFORD ARTIFICIAL LIFT SYSTEMS INC
OCIALAMO 1 LLC

RESERVE AT LONE OAKS LP

SAN ANTONIO SOLAR HOLDINGS LLC

WFTXO001 LLC

CALUMET SAN ANTONIO REFINING LLC
WEATHERFORD PRECISION ENERGY SERVICES
PTCAA TEXAS LP

HUGHES SAGE Il LP

Market Value

$413,141,410
$192,875,550
$70,041,270
$25,515,040
$23,881,570
$23,148,420
$9,218,190
$7,759,700
$5,428,350
$5,188,120

Taxable Value

$413,029,370
$192,875,550
$69,216,535
$25,515,040
$23,881,570
$23,148,420
$9,218,190
$7,759,700
$5,428,350
$5,188,120

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2831459
1442648
2878519
147843

2946231
2514423
2509406
2490887
147844

2417554

BEXAR CO EMERG DIST #7
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ELM HOLLOW FPG I LP

VULCAN MATERIALS CO

AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT PROPERTIES EIGHT LLC
CONTINENTAL HOMES OF TEXAS LP

AMH 2015-1 BORROWER LLC

CASTLEROCK COMMUNITIES LP

MERITAGE HOMES OF TEXAS LP

A A A STORAGE BRAUN LP

CENTEX HOMES

RH OF TEXAS LP

Market Value

$19,069,640
$11,929,250
$8,068,890
$13,770,970
$4,695,700
$4,468,385
$4,392,193
$4,200,000
$3,465,980
$3,460,100

Taxable Value

$19,069,640
$11,929,250
$8,062,225
$6,590,140
$4,695,700
$4,468,385
$4,392,193
$4,200,000
$3,465,980
$3,460,100

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2905608
2759462
2925904
2379828
2835837
436887
72148
2905996
185127
183570

BEXAR CO EMERG DIST #8
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

BRE MF CROWN RIDGE LLC

ANAQUA GRANTOR TRUST/ PARKER WILLIAM A Il TRUSTEE
MCALISTER OPPORTUNITY FUND 2014 LP

LENNAR HOMES OF TEXAS LAND & CONSTRUCTION LTD
MCALISTER OPPORTUNITY FUND 2012 LP

LCWW PARTNERS

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

SOUTHERLAND CANYONS Il LLC

DRACO HOKE TRUST

LA CANTERA DEVELOPMENT CO

Market Value

$40,500,000
$6,567,110
$6,545,970
$5,173,210
$4,800,320
$4,473,600
$3,988,258
$3,177,940
$3,125,000
$3,116,480

Taxable Value

$40,500,000
$6,567,110
$6,545,970
$5,173,210
$4,800,320
$4,473,600
$3,988,258
$3,177,940
$3,125,000
$3,116,480

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

96034
380942
519987
409843
136976
2560213
2760840
436881
2496332
72148

BEXAR CO RD & FLOOD
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
VHS SAN ANTONIO PARTNERS LP

TOYOTA MOTOR MFG TEXAS INC

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES INC

USAA

LA CANTERA SPECIALTY RETAIL LP

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

Market Value

$1,279,139,245
$657,283,005
$643,207,402
$514,695,242
$613,078,002
$438,156,600
$413,152,530
$365,218,120
$343,391,410
$325,088,653

Taxable Value

$1,265,276,513
$657,283,005
$628,488,252
$514,695,242
$495,760,814
$438,070,200
$413,040,490
$365,191,932
$343,391,410
$325,088,463

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

96034
380942
519987
409843
2760840
436881
2496332
72148
2560213
70761

BEXAR COUNTY
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
VHS SAN ANTONIO PARTNERS LP

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES INC

USAA

LA CANTERA SPECIALTY RETAIL LP

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

FROST BANK

Market Value

$1,279,139,245
$657,283,005
$643,207,402
$514,695,242
$413,152,530
$365,218,120
$343,391,410
$325,088,653
$438,156,600
$270,747,806

Taxable Value

$1,265,229,513
$657,283,005
$628,488,252
$514,695,242
$413,040,490
$365,194,932
$343,391,410
$325,088,463
$281,183,704
$270,747,806

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2840754
147843
187371
2531130
186964
2865965
2417554
147844
186917
1391122

BOERNE ISD
2015

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

SIR FAIRMARK LLC

CONTINENTAL HOMES OF TEXAS LP
FAIR OAKS CLUB CORP

FAIR OAKS VILLAGE Il LTD
HALWEST LTD

HM LEONARD DEVELOPMENT INC
RH OF TEXAS LP

CENTEX HOMES

HICKS JERRY S & ESTHER W
ODESSA PUMPS & EQUIP INC

Market Value

$34,566,000
$10,586,490
$6,672,810
$4,900,000
$4,885,100
$4,752,480
$4,633,640
$4,605,120
$3,930,390
$3,892,720

Taxable Value

$34,566,000
$7,034,193
$6,672,810
$4,900,000
$4,885,100
$4,752,480
$4,633,640
$4,605,120
$3,930,390
$3,892,720

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2614668
2512817
2958213
2502064
2905615
77200

2465336
2810215
2778337
2691552

Cibolo Canyons Special Improvement District
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SA REAL ESTATE LLLP

WESTERN RIM INVESTORS

GRAND ESTATES OWNER LLC

FORESTAR REAL ESTATE GRP INC

BRE MF TPC LLC

MARRIOTT HOTEL PROP Il LTD

SITTERLE HOMES LTD

LRL-AC INTERNATIONAL REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
GLORIOSO PROPERTIES LLC

MANI PHILIP C

Market Value

$255,993,690
$80,979,170
$41,880,000
$52,770,190
$24,650,000
$4,700,850
$4,471,846
$2,192,100
$1,907,000
$1,831,000

Taxable Value

$255,993,690
$80,979,170
$41,880,000
$26,792,010
$24,650,000
$4,700,850
$4,471,846
$2,192,100
$1,907,000
$1,831,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

96034
70470
127258
127286
124812
124820
99955
72148
362097
127274

CITY OF ALAMO HEIGHTS
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP
HUDDLESTON H GLENN

ALAMO HEIGHTS TREEHOUSE LTD
STEWART CENTER INC
GOLDSBURY CHRISTOPHER JR
BARNES WILLIAM MICHAEL &

GEIS GEORGE A

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE
BEXAR DIVERSIFIED MF-1 LLC
SCHNEIDER LOIS REV L/TR

Market Value

$15,314,548
$7,715,040
$7,000,000
$6,989,976
$6,666,290
$5,685,780
$5,535,761
$5,054,455
$4,008,820
$3,734,000

Taxable Value

$15,314,548
$7,715,040
$7,000,000
$6,989,976
$6,666,290
$5,579,770
$5,535,761
$5,054,455
$4,008,820
$3,734,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

519987
2679850
260713
2550461
1464687
2890527
2502738
415904
260662
475840

CITY OF BALCONES HGTS
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
CROSSROADS MALL PARTNRS LTD

TARGET CORPORATION- T-1523

SFP APARTMENTS LLC

SAVINGS SQUARE PARTNERS LTD

GENTLEMAN ROAD APARTMENTS LLC

LEON SPRINGS ASSOCIATES LLC

BROOKHOLLOW MIDDLETOWN

DUKE CHARLES W TRUSTEE

WARREN FRANK R & JOANNE C

Market Value

$61,812,343
$24,155,451
$16,252,980
$7,786,430
$6,055,054
$6,000,000
$5,594,400
$5,554,108
$4,853,810
$3,550,000

Taxable Value

$61,812,343
$24,155,451
$16,252,980
$7,786,430
$6,055,054
$6,000,000
$5,594,400
$5,554,108
$4,853,810
$3,550,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity : CITY OF CASTLE HILLS

Year: 2015

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
2829797 HIGHLAND CASTLE HILLS LLC $18,100,000 $18,100,000
2862085 D2410 PARTNERS LP $13,593,540 $13,593,540
96034 HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP $11,233,000 $11,233,000
2519173 ARC CASTLE HILLS LP $8,000,000 $8,000,000
2462366 HILL COUNTRY PARTNERS LP $7,995,380 $7,995,380
210537 6900 BLANCO LTD $7,200,000 $7,200,000
2868617 WEDGEWOOD SENIOR APARTMENTS LLC & BELLAMAR TEXAS LLC $6,564,120 $6,564,120
72148 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE $5,364,658 $5,364,518
2500115 WESTOAK OFFICE & RETAIL PARK LTD $5,225,660 $5,225,660
268194 WINSTON HILLS PARTNERS LTD $4,710,380 $4,710,380

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

250333

2796144
2901259
2533242
250328

250332

1397206
2388427
2710308
2811822

CITY OF CHINA GROVE
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

LONE STAR BAKERY INC

AGGREGATE PLANT PRODS CO
AGGREGATE PLANT PRODUCTS CO (APPCO)
BEAVER TOMMY G & GAIL L

PASSANO JOHN D & JO MAE L/E

STATE BANK OF LAVERNIA

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING

TEXSTAR NATIONAL BANK

TRICO EQUIPMENT INC

7-ELEVEN INC

Market Value

$19,112,980
$4,200,000
$3,509,260
$1,486,940
$2,288,270
$1,340,000
$1,111,440
$1,000,000
$993,030
$983,710

Taxable Value

$18,710,910
$4,200,000
$2,435,790
$1,486,940
$1,449,053
$1,340,000
$1,111,440
$1,000,000
$993,030
$983,710

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

380942
2785602
233787
2459482
232971
2583852
233005
234978
2476040
2467153

CITY OF CONVERSE
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

SC CONVERSE LLC

TJ ELITE PROPERTIES LLC
PINEBROOK APARTMENTS LTD

DEL COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES

AMS | CONVERSE INVESTMENTS LP &
FEATHERLITE

BLUFF ESTATES LTD INC

MACIAS AZUCENA

EMI-CHAN LTD

Market Value

$21,717,830
$21,000,000
$10,083,420
$7,160,580
$11,418,230
$5,729,770
$5,648,870
$4,744,680
$4,500,000
$4,050,000

Taxable Value

$21,717,830
$21,000,000
$10,083,420
$7,160,580
$5,859,450
$5,729,770
$5,648,870
$4,744,680
$4,500,000
$4,050,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2940735
1305704
2940541
2835982
2828171
2939112
2939319
181496
2939412
72148

CITY OF ELMENDORF
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MODERN MATERIAL SERVICES INC
DELTA DISTRIBUTING INC
NATIONAL PROPERTY HOLDINGS LP
ALAMO JUNCTION RAIL PARK LLC
ARC DG EDFTX001 LLC

NATIONAL RAIL EQUIPMENT
HEXION INC

FLAGSHIP HOMES LTD

SUPERIOR SILICA SANDS
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

Market Value

$7,014,460
$6,468,572
$3,875,670
$3,056,439
$976,180
$763,670
$405,000
$402,820
$402,000
$389,347

Taxable Value

$7,014,460
$6,468,572
$3,875,670
$3,056,439
$976,180
$763,670
$405,000
$402,820
$402,000
$389,347

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

185156
267283
435528
184478
267245
2829229
267300
2806747
2775551
2424900

CITY OF GREY FOREST
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

PEACE GEORGE P

BENTLEY DAVID &

SABLATURA CHARLES A & VICKY
SCHARF EDWIN E & IRENE F

HOFFMAN LOUIS A JR

SLOAN CLAY M & SUSAN W

TREVINO KATHLEEN J &

BREAZEALE JOSHUA & BARBARA
GOTTWALD DONNA J REVOCABLE TRUST
KELLY HOLLIS M

Market Value

$1,014,630
$803,260
$860,852
$675,986
$584,750
$558,940
$658,210
$559,720
$525,000
$855,144

Taxable Value

$880,557
$803,260
$776,945
$620,986
$571,309
$558,940
$553,164
$497,325
$490,000
$477,496

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

380942

2577205
2511279
2697451
2491123
2620528
2782933
2752523
2529661
576570

CITY OF HELOTES
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404
BANDERA HELOTES PLAZA LLC
TKGSM-TX LP

HELOTES TOWN CENTRE LP

JDL TEXAS VENTURES LTD

WHITE TURKEY CREEK LTD

CCP SHURGARD VENTURE LLC

TOLL SAN ANTONIO TX LLC

PELA GENERAL BUILDERS LLC
HIGHLAND HOMES-SAN ANTONIO LLC

Market Value

$23,985,600
$6,887,000
$5,123,690
$5,060,820
$5,049,000
$4,461,660
$3,790,620
$3,653,250
$3,544,000
$2,748,950

Taxable Value

$23,985,600
$6,887,000
$5,123,690
$5,060,820
$5,049,000
$4,461,660
$3,790,620
$3,653,250
$3,544,000
$2,748,950

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2934459
192816

2888795
2534221
2713924
2905097
2788226
2679706
540865

269623

CITY OF HILL CNTRY VILLAGE
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

EHRLICH CANYON PROPERTY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
KOLITZ ROBERT D & SANDI J

VILLAGE POINTE INVESTORS LP

KUYRKENDALL INVESTMENTS LP

EAN HOLDINGS LLC

SPITFIRE REALTY LLC

KANSAS CITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

REALTY INCOME TEXAS PROPS I LLC

BATTLES JOHN L & JOCELYN M

BDRW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Market Value

$5,702,400
$8,831,170
$4,600,000
$4,277,110
$4,066,227
$3,912,092
$3,700,000
$3,313,830
$3,238,870
$3,100,000

Taxable Value

$5,702,400
$5,498,080
$4,600,000
$4,277,110
$4,066,227
$3,912,092
$3,700,000
$3,313,830
$3,238,870
$3,100,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity : CITY OF HOLLYWOOD PARK

Year: 2015

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
2784603 HOLLIPARK VENTURE LP $10,750,000 $10,750,000
2585489 BW GALLERIA LLC $9,748,130 $9,748,130
2941230 NORTH PARK BUILDINGS | & Il LLC $6,130,930 $6,130,930
2709492 KILLAM RANCH PROPERTIES LTD $6,000,000 $6,000,000
2525083 SONTERRA OFFICE PARK INVESTMENTS LP $5,784,100 $5,784,100
207113 FRETUS INVESTORS HOLLYWOOD $5,644,000 $5,644,000
72148 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE $4,169,475 $4,169,475
269654 PUBLIC STORAGE INC $3,620,780 $3,620,780
2722647 DEEKAY PARTNERS LP $3,255,000 $3,255,000
207114 DANER HOLDINGS LTD $3,565,880 $3,200,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2910872
270289
2607002
268651
2923375
2405885
644356
2620010
76948
244217

CITY OF KIRBY
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

CATEXAS LLC

AJC RENTAL CORPORATION

YES COMPANIES LLC

SCHERTZ BANK & TRUST

SIDDONS HOLDINGS LLC

TIME WARNER CABLE SAN ANTONIO LP
ARI'INC

KALINOWSKI MARIE ANN

BORIACK JAMES H & CELIA G

OWEN RICHARD S

Market Value

$5,000,000
$3,735,865
$2,963,670
$1,250,310
$1,145,450
$1,102,542
$987,190
$918,620
$875,190
$854,050

Taxable Value

$5,000,000
$3,735,865
$2,963,670
$1,250,310
$1,145,450
$1,102,542
$987,190
$903,599
$875,190
$854,050

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

160085

2549342
2767587
2784486
2551383
2622234
2790053
2601819
1323573
2505881

CITY OF LEON VALLEY
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ANCIRA-WINTON CHEVROLET

TRT HEB MARKETPLACE LP

SAN ANTONIO VISTA DEL REY LLC
SHADOW VALLEY APARTMENTS LLLP
BARCELONA LOFTS LLC

LEORS HOLDINGS LLC

OMNINET TOWER LP

LEON SA INCOME PARTNERS LP
FOREST GREEN ASSOC

SA WEST LOORP Il INVESTORS LTD

Market Value

$27,025,210
$22,925,000
$20,500,000
$15,016,100
$13,450,000
$12,197,000
$10,063,694

$8,068,000

$7,680,000

$6,800,000

Taxable Value

$27,025,210
$22,925,000
$20,500,000
$15,016,100
$13,450,000
$12,197,000
$10,063,694

$8,068,000

$7,680,000

$6,800,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

239925
519987
2948314
2402088
2743785
439310
220193
1279732
260713
72369

CITY OF LIVE OAK
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

RANDOLPH BROOKS FEDERAL

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
KRE CC MIRA LOMA OWNER LLC

CONTINENTAL 136 FUND

MIRA LOMA LLC

MBS-COLONNADE LTD

S A DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LP

JORDAN FORD INC

TARGET CORPORATION- T-1523

CAVENDER BROADWAY PROPERTIES & CBM BROADWAY LTD

Market Value

$49,604,490
$71,969,835
$41,000,000
$30,000,000
$29,600,000
$28,850,000
$26,142,073
$13,656,810
$13,144,110
$13,078,730

Taxable Value

$49,604,490
$49,458,485
$41,000,000
$30,000,000
$29,600,000
$28,850,000
$26,142,073
$13,656,810
$13,144,110
$13,078,730

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2846904
264805
136305
264800
264798
262596
2734294
264796
2868239
2493066

CITYOFLYTLE
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ROJAS JUAN C & MIRTA

SOTO FRED P & MARIA ISABEL
OBANION SANDRA SCOGGIN
SOTO HENRY C & TAMMY J
ROBERTS BOB ALAN JR

KERR CHARLES ARMSTRONG &
HERNANDEZ NICOLASA
SPANNAGEL KENNETH R
PULIDO LUIS

HAMMOCK BILLY R

Market Value

$213,540
$173,865
$305,484
$138,050
$179,700
$246,909
$76,840
$39,990
$57,176
$34,930

Taxable Value

$213,540
$173,865
$163,831
$138,050
$133,701
$125,799
$66,840
$39,990
$27,393
$23,341

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

263880
2399561
2811225
2670638
200579
2725893
422087
2419137
563722
263823

CITY OF OLMOS PARK
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

LEWIS RODNEY RAY & KIMBERLY
MTL INVESTMENTS LTD

WORTH JESSICA L

MCCOMBS 2009 TRUST

SHIELDS JOHN H & MARSHA M
WEAVER ASHLEY IRVIN

JAFFE JEFFREY HERMAN
LANDON MARTIN J & DENISE D
MILLER MORRIS A & DEBORAH S
GUNN CURTISC JR &

Market Value

$6,000,000
$4,211,555
$4,025,000
$4,000,000
$3,735,000
$3,614,220
$3,550,000
$3,025,030
$3,050,000
$2,825,000

Taxable Value

$6,000,000
$4,211,555
$4,025,000
$3,990,000
$3,735,000
$3,476,132
$3,361,688
$3,025,030
$2,983,200
$2,808,200

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

96034
380942
409843
519987
136976
436881
2496332
70761
72148
2892523

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

VHS SAN ANTONIO PARTNERS LP

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
TOYOTA MOTOR MFG TEXAS INC

USAA

LA CANTERA SPECIALTY RETAIL LP

FROST BANK

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

HINES GLOBAL REIT SAN ANTONIO RETAIL | LP

Market Value

$1,171,422,481
$582,866,735
$514,404,822
$509,425,224
$610,081,442
$365,218,120
$343,391,410
$261,972,817
$255,336,468
$216,068,610

Taxable Value

$1,157,497,749
$582,866,735
$514,404,822
$494,706,074
$380,169,701
$365,194,932
$343,391,410
$261,972,817
$255,336,278
$216,068,610

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2793214
2484018
2440358
2713574
2531529
2702469
2791500
129013

2688414
2651110

CITY OF SANDY OAKS
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

DILLON LEASING GROUP LLC

ZABIN LLC

ORTIZ JESUS & LINDA

LONGHORN MONEY SERVICES LLC
MORENO ANGEL & LOURDES
GUAJARDO HECTOR

DILLON ELMENDORF LLC
MALDONADO ROGELIO & LUCIA
PEACHES TERESA M

S&H TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION LLC

Market Value

$1,530,000
$1,087,290
$788,860
$627,940
$360,930
$381,930
$442,190
$295,260
$306,810
$222,040

Taxable Value

$1,530,000
$1,087,290
$746,218
$627,940
$360,930
$316,265
$296,920
$268,983
$241,886
$222,040

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2757338
2423934
2698252
2607686
147843

2540905
419912

2682427
2542611
2417554

CITY OF SCHERTZ
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

FRED DEVELOPMENT LLC
SCHINDLER ALAN & CAROL TRUST
ENDEAVOR WALL HOMES LLC

NAJDS PROPERTY INVESTMENTS INC
CONTINENTAL HOMES OF TEXAS LP
PECAN GROVE TX LLC

HUNT LARRY W & KAREN M

1518 LAND INVESTMENTS LP
PETROLEUM WHOLESALE LP

RH OF TEXAS LP

Market Value

$4,045,320
$3,211,000
$3,036,970
$2,497,790
$2,310,590
$2,221,440
$1,731,990
$2,818,520
$1,614,000
$1,492,060

Taxable Value

$4,045,320
$3,211,000
$3,036,970
$2,497,790
$2,310,590
$2,221,440
$1,731,990
$1,648,920
$1,614,000
$1,492,060

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

220193
220194
2707911
502275
2868143
2877793
220203
1482637
2539658
2697193

CITY OF SELMA
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

S A DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LP

KIMCO FORUM AT OLYMPIA LP

NINE LOOKOUT HOLLOW LP

COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION
ELEVEN LOOKOUT HOLLOW APARTMENTS LP
SELMA RETAIL LTD

HAVERTY FURNITURE CO INC

FURNITURE ROW USA LLC

KOEHLER JAMES P

GVD COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES INC

Market Value

$51,971,498
$29,474,854
$27,600,000
$24,092,750
$14,000,000
$7,683,700
$6,607,136
$6,454,000
$5,700,000
$5,350,000

Taxable Value

$51,971,498
$29,474,854
$27,600,000
$24,092,750
$14,000,000
$7,683,700
$6,607,136
$6,454,000
$5,700,000
$5,350,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2814162
209773

2896314
192664

2583766
2639441
2857572
2861833
2625926
2812803

CITY OF SHAVANO PARK
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HMC LOCKHILL SELMA VENTURE LLC

SA F&P PROPERTY HOLDING CORP

LOCKHILL SELMA PROPERTY INTERESTS LTD
ROGERS SHAVANO PARK UT 17 LTD
SAPAESANOS VENTURE LP ET AL

SHAVANO PARK HCP LLC

MAYA MEDPRO PROPERTIES LLC

BLAUNERS PAESANOS PARKWAY LP

NSHE TX FORNEY LLC

CROCKETT MORTGAGE LEASING AFFILIATES LLC

Market Value

$19,229,890
$18,300,000
$15,300,000
$36,885,958
$12,246,970
$9,500,000
$7,537,500
$6,900,000
$6,720,000
$5,400,000

Taxable Value

$19,229,890
$18,300,000
$15,300,000
$13,294,291
$12,246,970
$9,500,000
$7,537,500
$6,900,000
$6,720,000
$5,400,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2842822
262696
127980
2814794
2773024
2492335
2564136
127949
262596
2913453

CITY OF SOMERSET
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SAN ANTONIO SOLAR HOLDINGS LLC
TEXAS COMMUNITY BANK

MILLER LAMAR JR & LA VONDA
SUNE SOMERSET LAND LLC
UNKNOWN

TIMM LIVING TRUST

327 SOMERSET LTD

HARRIS WILLIAM R

KERR CHARLES ARMSTRONG &
QUIROZ JACQUELINE

Market Value

$24,342,740
$3,473,770
$1,813,100
$1,231,360
$948,570
$717,910
$680,317
$633,230
$602,310
$455,080

Taxable Value

$24,342,740
$3,473,770
$1,750,872
$1,231,360
$948,570
$717,910
$680,317
$633,230
$602,310
$455,080

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2773133
248786

248061

2418272
2929600
2738236
2420487
124301

2878061
2837518

CITY OF ST HEDWIG
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MG ROLLING STOCK LAND LLC
GUILLORY TISA

GREGKEN CORP

SAN ANTONIO TELEVISION LLC
RACKLER DONALD

MILLENNIUM INTERESTS LTD
LUBIANSKI FAMILY L P

LUBIANSKI TODD & KIMBERLEY
FLORES FAMILY TRUST

COLEMAN JIMMIE D & CASSANDRA Y

Market Value

$1,650,000
$1,200,000
$801,140
$795,210
$774,990
$817,020
$1,976,310
$702,000
$610,810
$608,570

Taxable Value

$1,650,000
$901,696
$801,140
$795,210
$774,990
$764,220
$744,300
$624,500
$610,810
$608,570

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2484866
2748154
262875
262334
270635
260754
2602687
2752510
262830
128210

CITY OF TERRELL HILLS
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HUMPHREYS W MICHAEL &

WHITACRE EDWARD E JR & LINDA L

DAWSON BERKLEY V & BONNIE

MOORMAN THOMAS S

HOLLIS NICOLAS & ALIECE R

AZAR RICHARD & MARY DIANNE

ELLIS JAMES D & KRISTINE A MANAGEMENT TRUST OF 1999
CERISOLA PATRICIAT

ZACHRY JOHN B & LAURA

AMES ANNABELL SWEENEY

Market Value

$11,000,000
$6,561,130
$5,520,000
$6,298,050
$5,083,365
$5,250,000
$4,351,000
$4,225,000
$4,100,000
$4,058,340

Taxable Value

$11,000,000
$6,038,615
$5,520,000
$5,308,435
$4,487,953
$4,339,500
$4,235,000
$4,225,000
$4,100,000
$4,005,463

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2948314
2869097
96034
2916075
2816445
2462046
122499
2880799
2942139
2844563

CITY OF UNIVERSAL CITY
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

KRE CC MIRA LOMA OWNER LLC

GS KITTY HAWK LP

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

AREG RETAMA TX PARTNERS LLC
PEPPERMILL APARTMENTS LP
BOOKER TRIANGLE LLC

ALAMO AREA MUTUAL HOUSING ASSN
GLOBAL

FORUM CROSSING LLC

21D PROPERTIES LLC

Market Value

$31,618,000
$22,500,000
$20,412,230
$16,918,870
$14,459,230
$9,800,000
$7,973,950
$7,006,530
$6,748,200
$5,436,330

Taxable Value

$31,618,000
$22,500,000
$20,412,230
$16,918,870
$14,459,230
$9,800,000
$7,973,950
$7,006,530
$6,748,200
$5,436,330

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2820365
2730223
2591511
2677164
2694255
117229

2939795
2710925
2716810
2853411

CITY OF VON ORMY
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

PTCAA TEXAS LP

14146 IH 35 SOUTH REAL ESTATE COMPANY LLC
MOGANNAM FAMILY TRUST

VON ORMY-TC LLC

MANUFACTURED HOUSING CONSULTANTS

MR W FIREWORKS INC

CST

BROWN JUG REALTY INVESTMENTS LLC
RODRIGUEZ MARIO G & ALMA L

ZABIHI ORETA GAY

Market Value

$5,777,670
$1,989,400
$1,410,610
$1,153,180
$733,810
$620,670
$580,560
$508,060
$417,370
$385,810

Taxable Value

$5,777,670
$1,989,400
$1,410,610
$1,153,180
$733,810
$620,670
$580,560
$460,870
$398,110
$385,810

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2557169
237791
2792027
2756929
2840070
192181
259966
2600603
2389277
259950

CITY OF WINDCREST
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HCP REIT OPERATIN COMPANY IV LLC

HD DEVELOPMENT PROP LP

SLV IV- EISENHAUERPOINT LP

SBV-SAN ANTONIO- VILLAS OF WINDCREST LLC
H M PALM & HARDEN JACK E

COTTER JAMES F

RIVERSIDE 193 INC ET AL
JONES-TRADEWINDS APARTMENTS LP
GIGANTE FLEA MART LP

TERRARD INC

Market Value

$15,597,700
$10,674,710
$8,348,170
$6,500,000
$5,543,280
$5,409,750
$4,700,000
$4,500,000
$4,423,530
$4,200,000

Taxable Value

$15,597,700
$10,674,710
$8,348,170
$6,500,000
$5,543,280
$5,409,750
$4,700,000
$4,500,000
$4,423,530
$4,200,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2941196
2792403
96034
2715814
2814608
197398
198073
147843
2609350
179278

COMAL ISD
2015

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

MTC APARTMENTS LOOKOUT CANYON LLC & MTC APARTMENTS L
MPT OF OVERLOOK PARKWAY LLC

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

FRATER USALLC

281/OVERLOOK PARTNERS LP

BASS PROPERTIES

PARRISH DAN W & SUSAN H

CONTINENTAL HOMES OF TEXAS LP

RJL PROPERTIES & AAA STORAGE HWY281 LP

PULTE HOMES OF TEXAS LP

Market Value

$41,500,000
$10,981,730
$7,736,890
$7,681,120
$7,432,733
$9,032,920
$6,676,000
$5,539,140
$5,400,000
$4,219,870

Taxable Value

$41,500,000
$10,981,730
$7,736,890
$7,681,120
$7,432,733
$6,748,010
$6,676,000
$5,539,140
$5,400,000
$4,219,870

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2902131
2878994
2852160
2927726
96034
2750007
358175
2878614
485801
1368807

EAST CENTRAL ISD
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD SERVICE
CALFRAC WELL SERVICES CORP
BAKER HUGHES

PATTERSON UTI CORP

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP
TXSOLARILLC

HOLT MACHINERY

LEGACY BROOKS LTD

ALCOA INC

LANCER CORPORATION

Market Value

$99,756,920
$79,535,470
$47,866,150
$37,110,890
$32,845,605
$31,029,280
$28,115,950
$27,424,058
$26,035,360
$23,977,780

Taxable Value

$99,756,920
$79,535,470
$47,866,150
$37,110,890
$32,845,605
$31,029,280
$28,115,950
$27,424,058
$26,035,360
$23,977,780

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2867248
2579358
2746816
2649969
2604610
367573

2555668
1424419
319678

2428175

EDGEWOOD ISD
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

GLAZERS WHSLE DRUG CO INC
SILVER EAGLE DISTRIBUTORS LP
GLAZER INVESTMENTS INC

BAY VALLEY FOODS LLC
LOCKHEED MARTIN KELLY AV CTR
TCP LAS PALMAS PARTNERS LTD
NBY PROPERTIES LLC

STANDARD AERO

Z-FAM REAL ESTATE

TX ACME A SOUTH HOUSING L P

Market Value

$36,021,460
$32,043,140
$27,600,000
$24,278,000
$18,567,795
$16,025,290
$15,579,100
$13,054,781
$10,166,500

$9,500,000

Taxable Value

$36,021,460
$32,043,140
$27,600,000
$24,278,000
$18,567,795
$16,025,290
$15,579,100
$12,819,088
$10,166,500

$9,500,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

187371
2531130
2836570
70761
2877718
576570
2946961
2548275
2495251
816377

FAIR OAKS RANCH
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

FAIR OAKS CLUB CORP

FAIR OAKS VILLAGE Il LTD

ASHTON SAN ANTONIO LLC

FROST BANK

ELKHORN RIDGE SA LLC

HIGHLAND HOMES-SAN ANTONIO LLC
FAIR OAKS PARKWAY ASSOCIATES LLC
B & M FAIR OAKS LTD

GUADALUPE VALLEY TELE CO INC
WEEKLEY HOMES LLC

Market Value

$6,672,810
$4,900,000
$3,668,890
$3,388,380
$3,819,060
$2,435,470
$2,398,279
$2,324,060
$1,818,800
$1,741,520

Taxable Value

$6,672,810
$4,900,000
$3,668,890
$3,388,380
$2,931,250
$2,435,470
$2,398,279
$2,324,060
$1,818,800
$1,741,520

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

812835
2780717
2670846
115362
115337
115370
115876
2625988
2864350
2950968

FLORESVILLE ISD
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SUAREZ JUAN H & ROSALINDA
AGUILAR MAUGRICIO

RUSHING NORMA V & THOMAS E
TREVINO ROBERT & DIANA

MCP INDUSTRIES INC

VARGAS FERNANDO & MARIA D
GALVAN JESUS

VILLALOBOS MANUEL & CINDY G
VIERA ERIC

LONGORIA JOSE & GLORIA ANN

Market Value

$124,090
$77,390
$72,310
$55,810
$47,870
$46,910
$108,690
$41,370
$39,320
$36,330

Taxable Value

$109,090
$77,390
$72,310
$55,810
$47,870
$46,910
$42,310
$41,370
$39,320
$36,330

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2618517
96034
380942
311672
2932807
2639708
2584441
2721666
2388930
2405885

HARLANDALE ISD
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ZACHRY INDUSTRIAL INC SA

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404
SOUTHWEST JUNCTION LTD

SA SOUTH INVESTMENTS PARTNERS LLC
SHOPPERS CITY LLC

B & B SOUTH PARK MALL LLC

RBY 3 PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
SANTIKOS LEGACY LTD

TIME WARNER CABLE SAN ANTONIO LP

Market Value

$30,536,180
$26,732,610
$24,431,860
$12,578,700
$11,000,000
$10,281,691
$9,756,179
$9,000,000
$8,981,510
$8,515,045

Taxable Value

$30,536,180
$26,732,610
$24,431,860
$12,578,700
$11,000,000
$10,281,691
$9,756,179
$9,000,000
$8,981,510
$8,515,045

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

96034
2614668
220193
2948314
380942
239925
2958213
482109
220194
431318

JUDSON ISD
2015

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

SA REAL ESTATE LLLP

S A DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LP
KRE CC MIRA LOMA OWNER LLC
WAL MART STORES INC # 2404
RANDOLPH BROOKS FEDERAL
GRAND ESTATES OWNER LLC
SIMON PROPERTY GROUP
KIMCO FORUM AT OLYMPIA LP
LABATT INSTITUTIONAL SUPPLY

Market Value

$489,147,817
$254,226,190
$78,954,414
$72,618,000
$66,139,650
$52,089,150
$41,880,000
$41,511,528
$40,680,000
$38,589,590

Taxable Value

$486,845,977
$254,226,190
$78,954,414
$72,618,000
$66,139,650
$52,089,150
$41,880,000
$41,511,528
$40,680,000
$38,589,590

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2512817
2684714
2704787
2893241
2845202
139329
2940921
1289435
96034
146762

MEDINA VALLEY ISD
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WESTERN RIM INVESTORS

WPGL LLC

LADERAILLC

Z GOLF BRIGGS RANCH lic

LUCKEY RANCH PARTNERS LLC

KB HOME LONE STAR LP

GOLF CLUB OF TEXAS PARTNERS, LLC
ALAMO WATER REFINERS INC

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

HODGE GILBERT W

Market Value

$87,677,000
$9,377,370
$24,518,210
$4,302,000
$4,061,320
$3,604,520
$3,600,000
$3,588,760
$3,400,000
$2,951,260

Taxable Value

$87,677,000
$9,377,370
$9,185,370
$4,302,000
$4,061,320
$3,604,520
$3,600,000
$3,588,760
$3,400,000
$2,926,260

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

519987
409843
96034
2402068
380942
2883874
454926
165520
2496189
2388930

NORTH EAST ISD
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
VHS SAN ANTONIO PARTNERS LP

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

NORTH STAR MALL INC

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

COLE OFC SAN ANTONIO (RIDGEWOOD PARKWAY

DDR DB SA VENTURES LP

FRANKEL FAMILY TRUST

PN PLAZA INVESTMENTS LP

SANTIKOS LEGACY LTD

Market Value

$263,455,528
$255,791,862
$197,018,733
$178,503,926
$166,441,000
$126,000,000
$100,075,760

$89,750,000

$89,158,850

$70,465,570

Taxable Value

$263,455,528
$255,791,862
$186,078,563
$178,503,926
$166,441,000
$126,000,000
$100,075,760

$89,750,000

$89,158,850

$70,465,570

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2560213
436881
2496332
519987
380942
2892523
96034
165520
2786520
2890664

NORTHSIDE ISD
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

USAA

LA CANTERA SPECIALTY RETAIL LP

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

HINES GLOBAL REIT SAN ANTONIO RETAIL | LP

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

FRANKEL FAMILY TRUST

INLAND WESTERN SAN ANTONIO ALAMO RANCH LTD PRTNRSHIP
LSREF2 WINDMILL REO (EILAN RESIDENCES) LLC

Market Value

$438,005,850
$348,880,960
$343,391,410
$275,790,894
$240,559,720
$216,068,610
$211,240,930
$125,808,780
$115,544,580
$113,548,000

Taxable Value

$437,919,450
$348,842,772
$343,391,410
$261,471,624
$240,559,720
$216,068,610
$211,240,930
$125,808,780
$115,544,580
$113,548,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

96034
380942
519987
409843
136976
2560213
2760840
436881
2496332
72148

SA RIVER AUTH
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
VHS SAN ANTONIO PARTNERS LP

TOYOTA MOTOR MFG TEXAS INC

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES INC

USAA

LA CANTERA SPECIALTY RETAIL LP

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

Market Value

$1,279,139,245
$657,283,005
$643,207,402
$514,695,242
$613,078,002
$438,156,600
$413,152,530
$365,218,120
$343,391,410
$325,088,653

Taxable Value

$1,265,264,013
$657,283,005
$628,488,252
$514,695,242
$495,760,814
$438,070,200
$413,040,490
$365,189,932
$343,391,410
$325,088,463

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

96034
409843
77200
2544014
72148
519987
2491385
2928397
419259
76723

SAN ANTONIO ISD
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

VHS SAN ANTONIO PARTNERS LP

MARRIOTT HOTEL PROP Il LTD

HOTEL INVESTMENTS LP

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
NEW RIVERCENTER MALL LP

CP/IPERS GRIFFIN TEXAS TOWER LLC

PALACIO DEL RIO INC

RIO PERLA PROPERTIES LP

Market Value

$258,727,710
$179,628,290
$177,441,610
$155,000,000
$133,438,210
$102,342,790
$100,409,860

$80,000,000

$77,350,000

$75,642,074

Taxable Value

$258,084,988
$179,628,290
$177,441,610
$155,000,000
$133,438,060
$102,342,790
$100,409,860

$80,000,000

$77,350,000

$75,642,074

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2931839
184650
1046171
183964
183961
2634483
2597487
179844
2840777
179828

SAN ANTONIO MUD #1
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

CW-HC LLC

DREISS THOMAS E TRUSTEE
GREEN RONALD W

OLIVARES ENRIQUE E &
LANDRETH RODNEY V & SUSAN D
VANPAY JOHN & STEPHANIE
WALLER JERROD

OLIVAREZ MANUEL

TRIGG MICHAEL E

LOS REYES INC

Market Value

$1,467,550
$560,000
$523,990
$566,670
$564,530
$404,120
$403,430
$501,120
$380,260
$380,100

Taxable Value

$1,467,550
$560,000
$523,990
$462,158
$449,680
$404,120
$403,430
$403,072
$380,260
$380,100

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2513423
2457033
2757338
2837754
72148
2423934
2682427
2753317
2607686
147843

SCHERTZ-CIBOLO ISD
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ROSE HOUSING INC

RANDOLPH PLAZA SHOPPING CENTER LLC

FRED DEVELOPMENT LLC

MCDANIEL GLEN & MARILYN R CMNTY PROP TR &
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

SCHINDLER ALAN & CAROL TRUST

1518 LAND INVESTMENTS LP

PAVLAS LEO J

NAJDS PROPERTY INVESTMENTS INC
CONTINENTAL HOMES OF TEXAS LP

Market Value

$4,800,000
$4,300,000
$4,045,320
$3,510,000
$3,274,974
$3,211,000
$4,209,340
$2,730,100
$2,497,790
$2,310,590

Taxable Value

$4,800,000
$4,300,000
$4,045,320
$3,510,000
$3,274,504
$3,211,000
$3,039,740
$2,730,100
$2,497,790
$2,310,590

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2842822
644356
262696
2901724
2815071
117721
127980
72148
2939794
2765556

SOMERSET ISD
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SAN ANTONIO SOLAR HOLDINGS LLC

ARI INC

TEXAS COMMUNITY BANK

LIBERTY LIFT SOLUTIONS LLC

WORTH BILL & DAROLYN MARITAL TRUST & WORTH BILL & DARO
TEXAS LAND EXCHANGE INC

MILLER LAMAR JR & LA VONDA

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

TELTSCHER JULIE & ELIOT REV TRUST

KATCH KAN USA, LLC

Market Value

$24,342,740
$12,994,600
$3,473,770
$3,303,190
$3,198,890
$3,996,544
$1,977,583
$1,715,360
$1,632,180
$1,475,830

Taxable Value

$24,342,740
$12,994,600
$3,473,770
$3,303,190
$3,198,890
$2,122,889
$1,900,355
$1,715,360
$1,632,180
$1,475,830

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2617515
112996

2482185
2436645

South Lake Public Improvement District
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

PRESTO TIERRA LTD & PRESTO COMMERCIAL #2 LLC
PRESTO TIERRA LLC
PRESTO TIERRALTD
PRESTO TIERRA LTD

Market Value

$2,451,240
$1,418,530
$242,200
$17,290

Taxable Value

$443,010
$17,430
$6,850
$230

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2584441
188483
380942
96034
365531
2812760
1438959
1304448
324357
2604170

SOUTH SAN ISD
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

B & B SOUTH PARK MALL LLC

SAN ANTONIO SHOE INC

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404
HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP
SOUTHWEST GENERAL HOSP LP
BRE/DP LAND SALLC

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
BOEING AEROSPACE OPERATIONS
SOUTH PARK PROPERTIES LTD
TITAN INDUSTRIAL DEV.

Market Value

$72,641,671
$40,326,430
$37,769,030
$26,570,893
$24,731,990
$19,938,050
$17,923,715
$17,145,046
$14,050,000
$13,850,000

Taxable Value

$72,641,671
$40,326,430
$37,769,030
$26,570,893
$24,731,990
$19,938,050
$17,889,155
$17,145,046
$14,050,000
$13,850,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2760840
2802433
2880008
2842822
2880878
2823878
2896960
2834937
365125

2944562

SOUTHSIDE ISD
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES INC
WEATHERFORD ARTIFICIAL LIFT SYSTEMS INC
OCIALAMO 1 LLC

SAN ANTONIO SOLAR HOLDINGS LLC

RESERVE AT LONE OAKS LP

WFTXO001 LLC

VILLA ESPADA DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS LTD
CALUMET SAN ANTONIO REFINING LLC
SOUTHSIDE VILLAS B LTD

WEATHERFORD PRECISION ENERGY SERVICES

Market Value

$413,141,410
$192,875,550
$70,041,270
$47,886,190
$25,515,040
$23,148,420
$10,496,830
$9,218,190
$8,673,000
$7,759,700

Taxable Value

$413,029,370
$192,875,550
$69,216,535
$47,886,190
$25,515,040
$23,148,420
$10,496,830
$9,218,190
$8,673,000
$7,759,700

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

136976

2843294
2828454
2797516
2940397
1438959
2806746
2733856
2922916
2465712

SOUTHWEST ISD
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

TOYOTA MOTOR MFG TEXAS INC

WELL SERVICES A DIV OF SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORP
MARUCHAN TEXAS INC

WELL SERVICES A DIV OF SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORP
CARRIER CORPORATION

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

GELCO FLEET TRUST

THREE RIVERS-WEST LLC

BV CARRIER LP

TOYTETSU TEXAS INC

Market Value

$599,287,859
$200,000,000
$102,603,140
$50,278,850
$47,559,490
$47,885,453
$27,767,190
$27,292,100
$25,654,220
$25,327,530

Taxable Value

$550,837,611
$200,000,000
$102,603,140
$50,278,850
$47,559,490
$32,564,953
$27,767,190
$27,292,100
$25,654,220
$25,327,530

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

96034
380942
519987
409843
136976
2560213
2760840
436881
2496332
72148

UNIV HEALTH SYSTEM
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

WAL MART STORES INC # 2404

METHODIST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM OF SAN ANTONIO LTD LLP
VHS SAN ANTONIO PARTNERS LP

TOYOTA MOTOR MFG TEXAS INC

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES INC

USAA

LA CANTERA SPECIALTY RETAIL LP

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

Market Value

$1,279,139,245
$657,283,005
$643,207,402
$514,695,242
$613,078,002
$438,156,600
$413,152,530
$365,218,120
$343,391,410
$325,088,653

Taxable Value

$1,265,279,513
$657,283,005
$628,488,252
$514,695,242
$495,760,814
$438,070,200
$413,040,490
$365,194,932
$343,391,410
$325,088,463

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

2704787
2778249
2790498
2948330
2948664
2929613
2917591
2939378
2938023
2908854

Westside 211 Public Improvement District
2015

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

LADERAILLC

MEGATEL HOMES Il LLC

CUMBERLAND POD 1 STEVENS RESIDENTIAL LTD
POTRANCO 2013 LAND LTD

SRSAONE LLC

JORDAN ALANO D & TAMARA

SANDERS ARTIE D & STACEY M

THOMAS KEITH & KIM

MODEL HOME OPPORTUNITY FUND 1 LLC
MODESTO MICHAEL & JANET

Market Value

$21,395,440
$979,380
$888,720
$16,125,980
$360,050
$356,710
$355,030
$352,860
$344,320
$333,760

Taxable Value

$9,170,850
$979,380
$888,720
$539,080
$360,050
$356,710
$355,030
$352,860
$344,320
$333,760

True Automation, Inc.



